
From: Staha, Karen - ETA  
Sent: Wednesday, October 08, 2008 4:43 PM 
To: 'Jeff.Hadland@alaska.gov'; 'Jo.doyal@dir.alabama.gov'; 'Ben.Barnes@adeca.alabama.gov'; 'Sandy.Monaco@Arkansas.gov'; 
'Phyllis.Edwards@Arkansas.gov'; 'tstrayhand@azdes.gov'; 'dzahnleiter@azdes.gov'; 'liz.clingman@edd.ca.gov'; 
'angela.pfannenstiel@state.co.us'; 'kathie.stenzel@state.co.us'; 'roger.therrien@ct.gov'; 'nicholas.jolly@ct.gov'; 
'Susan.Gilbert@dc.gov'; 'Robert.Clarkin@state.de.us'; 'Heather.Comstock@state.de.us'; 'William.Carrillo@dol.state.ga.us'; 
'Alan.Carson@dol.state.ga.us'; 'Joseph.Bervid@iwd.iowa.gov'; 'Robert.Hellstern@iwd.iowa.gov'; 'Jeanie.Irvine@labor.idaho.gov'; 
'Lars.Hansen@labor.idaho.gov'; 'Elizabeth.Pinter@Illinois.gov'; 'JoAnne.Vogt@illinois.gov'; 'ghudson@dwd.in.gov'; 
'mmanry@kansascommerce.com'; 'dkelly@ajla.net'; 'Sharon.Buchanan@ky.gov'; 'Michele.Belcher@ky.gov'; 'KevinA.Adams@ky.gov'; 
'PWright@ldol.state.la.us'; 'dmcelaney@detma.org'; 'rganong@detma.org'; 'camitchell@dllr.state.md.us'; 
'craig.w.dawson@maine.gov'; 'estlundolsonl@michigan.gov'; 'deb.serum@state.mn.us'; 'Chrys.Zaglifa@state.mn.us'; 
'clint.flowers@ded.mo.gov'; 'Carol.Luecke@dolir.mo.gov'; 'dsmith@mdes.ms.gov'; 'jpierce@mt.gov'; 'mhoskins@nccommerce.com'; 
'betty.mcgrath@ncmail.net'; 'dscharos@nd.gov'; 'mary.findlay@nebraska.gov'; 'vicki.leech@nebraska.gov'; 
'annette.nielsen@nhes.nh.gov'; 'rricker@nhes.nh.gov'; 'Stephen.reenstra@dol.state.nj.us'; 'margarito.aragon@state.nm.us'; 
'norman.steele@labor.state.ny.us'; 'William.Meehan@labor.state.ny.us'; 'Fran.Hersh@jfs.ohio.gov'; 'jon.eller@oesc.state.ok.us'; 
'Barbara.Ramsey@oesc.state.ok.us'; 'John.L.Glen@state.or.us'; 'earentz@state.pa.us'; 'rfilippone@dlt.ri.gov'; 'kweiss@dlt.ri.gov'; 
'mdaniels@sccommerce.com'; 'adam.leonard@twc.state.tx.us'; 'mmedley@utah.gov'; 'ricklittle@utah.gov'; 
'gkamimura@esd.wa.gov'; 'nancy.bryan@dwd.state.wi.us'; 'jwatson@workforcewv.org'; 'dwatson4@workforcewv.org'; 
'emoore@state.wy.us'; 'MSISNE1@state.wy.us' 
Cc: 'Commissioner.Labor@alaska.gov'; 'Jeff.Hadland@alaska.gov'; 'Ben.Barnes@adeca.alabama.gov'; 'Jo.doyal@dir.alabama.gov'; 
'artee.williams@arkansas.gov'; 'rochellewebb@azdes.gov'; 'pamela.geitner@edd.ca.gov'; 'frances.soohoo@edd.ca.gov'; 
'Carol.Frost@edd.ca.gov'; 'liz.clingman@edd.ca.gov'; 'mike.cullen@state.co.us'; 'tom.looft@state.co.us'; 'george.wentworth@ct.gov'; 
'roger.therrien@ct.gov'; 'scott.kubly@dc.gov'; 'Summer.Spencer@dc.gov'; 'Susan.Gilbert@dc.gov'; 'Lori.Reeder@state.de.us'; 
'Tom.MacPherson@state.de.us'; 'sue.mcbride@dms.myflorida.com'; 'Duane.Whitfield@flaawi.com'; 'ann.shirra@dol.state.ga.us'; 
'brenda.brown@dol.state.ga.us'; 'Joseph.Bervid@iwd.iowa.gov'; 'anthony.dietsch@iwd.iowa.gov'; 'Jeanie.Irvine@labor.idaho.gov'; 
'roger.madsen@labor.idaho.gov'; 'thomas.revane@illinois.gov'; 'lisa.logan@illinois.gov'; 'ghudson@dwd.in.gov'; 
'Joe.Vining@dol.ks.gov'; 'dmceachern@ajla.net'; 'Sharon.Buchanan@ky.gov'; 'Russell.Salsman@ky.gov'; 'tleblanc@ldol.state.la.us'; 
'PWright@ldol.state.la.us'; 'tbarfield@ldol.state.la.us'; 'dmcelaney@detma.org'; 'amoser@dllr.state.md.us'; 
'camitchell@dllr.state.md.us'; 'twendel@dllr.state.md.us'; 'laura.l.boyett@maine.gov'; 'john.dorrer@maine.gov'; 
'estlundolsonl@michigan.gov'; 'deb.serum@state.mn.us'; 'Todd.Smith@dolir.mo.gov'; 'dawn.busick@ded.mo.gov'; 
'dsmith@mdes.ms.gov'; 'jlilly@mdes.ms.gov'; 'cshenkle@mt.gov'; 'bwarren@mt.gov'; 'harry.payne@ncmail.net'; 
'rshackleford@nccommerce.com'; 'mdaley@nd.gov'; 'dscharos@nd.gov'; 'gzook@dol.state.ne.us'; 'phil.baker@nebraska.gov'; 
'richard.s.brothers@nhes.nh.gov'; 'michelle.richardson@dol.state.nj.us'; 'priscilla.carrano@dol.state.nj.us'; 
'raymond.gonzales@state.nm.us'; 'lois.johnson@state.nm.us'; 'wdanderson@nvdetr.org'; 'cajones@nvdetr.org'; 
'bruce.herman@labor.state.ny.us'; 'norman.steele@labor.state.ny.us'; 'Fran.Hersh@jfs.ohio.gov'; 'vickie.maddux@jfs.ohio.gov'; 
'jon.eller@oesc.state.ok.us'; 'jerry.pectol@oesc.state.ok.us'; 'Graham.J.Slater@state.or.us'; 'Camille.Preus@state.or.us'; 
'pbeaty@state.pa.us'; 'svito@state.pa.us'; 'rfilippone@dlt.ri.gov'; 'johare@dlt.ri.gov'; 'hsimmons@sces.org'; 
'ebowen@sccommerce.com'; 'Pamela.Roberts@state.sd.us'; 'susan.cowden@state.tn.us'; 'donald.ingram@state.tn.us'; 
'larry.temple@twc.state.tx.us'; 'mmedley@utah.gov'; 'kristencox@utah.gov'; 'donald.lillywhite@vec.virginia.gov'; 
'joseph.holicky@governor.virginia.gov'; 'ted.kinerson@state.vt.us'; 'dan.flood@state.vt.us'; 'joseph.lucia@state.vt.us'; 
'npringle@esd.wa.gov'; 'epapadakis@wtb.wa.gov'; 'nthomas@esd.wa.gov'; 'warren.gordon@dwd.state.wi.us'; 
'nancy.bryan@dwd.state.wi.us'; 'vcomer@workforcewv.org'; 'rradcliff@workforcewv.org'; 'emoore@state.wy.us'; 
'gchild@state.wy.us'; Beverly, John - ETA; Stevens, Linda - ETA CTR; Wilson, Greg1 - ETA; Zuckerman, Lois - SOL 
Subject: Draft WRIS Advisory Group Charter  
 
At the WRIS Advisory Group meeting in New Orleans, in July 2008, the Group discussed the 
development of a charter to guide the Group’s actions.  Attached is a draft of the charter; we 
welcome any feedback on the charter.   
  
Should you have any questions or comments about the charter, please send them to WRIS@dol.gov, 
no later than October 30, 2008.  This will give us time to finalize the charter in time for the next 
Advisory Group meeting, which we anticipate will be the first week of December, via 
teleconference.  
  
Thank you.   
 
Karen A. Staha  
Director, Division of Performance Accountability  
Office of Performance and Technology  
US Department of Labor/Employment and Training Administration        
202.693.2917 

mailto:WRIS@dol.gov�

